## 506194718 08/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6241457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK	08/07/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXTEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	4201 PARMER LANE, BLDG A, STE 200
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78727

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9141537

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5126471927

Email: Clarissa, Marischen@Shearman.com

Correspondent Name: CLARISSA MARISCHEN

Address Line 1: 111 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40858/8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARISSA MARISCHEN
SIGNATURE:	/clarissa marischen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=EXTEN\_Project Eclipse\_ Western Alliance IP Security Interest Release Corrected Exhibit A#page1.tif source=EXTEN\_Project Eclipse\_ Western Alliance IP Security Interest Release Corrected Exhibit A#page2.tif

PATENT 506194718 REEL: 053438 FRAME: 0995

### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

August 7, 2020

EXTEN Technologies, Inc. 4201 Parmer Lane Bldg. A, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78727 Attn: Craig Gilmore

Email: craig@exten.io

Telephone: +1 (619) 884-8200

Dear Mr. Gilmore:

Reference is made to that certain Business Finance Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2016, by and between EXTEN Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as Mangstor, Inc.) (the "Borrower") and Western Alliance Bank (the "Bank") (as such Business Finance Agreement heretofore has been amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified, the "Financing Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning given such terms in the Financing Agreement, unless otherwise specified.

In connection with the Financing Agreement, the Bank and the Borrower entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted to Lender a security interest (the "Security Interest") in, among other collateral, the patents and patent rights described in Exhibit A hereto (the "IP Collateral"). The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 039059, Frame 0007 on June 30, 2016.

The Bank hereby confirms and acknowledges that: (a) the Security Interest is automatically and irrevocably, discharged, released, terminated and of no further force or effect with no further action on the part of Borrower, and (b) Borrower or its designee are authorized to record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office a copy of this letter in order to evidence the termination of all liens and security interests granted pursuant to the Financing Agreement and the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK

By: Raelene Sagapolu

Name: Raelene Sagapolu

Title: Vice President – Relationship Manager

**PATENT** REEL: 053438 FRAME: 0996

# EXHIBIT A PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	Application Number
Self-Encrypting Flash Drive	9,304,941	
Hierarchical Flash Translation Layer	9,304,904	
Magnetic Random Access Memory Journal	9,141,537	
Magnetic Radom Access Memory Journal for Multi- Level Cell Flash Memory		14065589

**RECORDED: 08/08/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 053438 FRAME: 0997